G.N. 1396

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause
is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

68844406
65048590
73173335
660655857
69182039
74183185
72139265
51689378
63620619
74301549
60077726
39202902
61798464

73928873
58766682

15 March 2024

A-ONE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ALLYSIAN SCIENCES (HK) LIMITED

Bower Capital Limited

Credit BlauStein Limited

EAST FOREWARD LIMITED

Hmall Food SPV 5 Limited

Hong Kong Licheng Electronics Co., Limited
INTERMAX PROFESSIONAL CAR CARE LIMITED
Lanwei Group Holdings Limited

Pavimentum & Technology Limited

Red Albizia Hong Kong International Holdings Limited
SIN HANG INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Sino-Occidental International Education Management Group Limited

YUWEN TRADING LIMITED

Zhongnong Huimin International Trade Co., Limited

HEBMARAE

R ATRAE]

EHBIHETARAE

EBEFARAE

AL TR BRI AR A E]

SRR EARAE]
HEREAEEEER AR

hu)

S GAIRAE]
REREEESARAT

=

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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