G.N. 1396 Companies Registry

## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

68844406	A-ONE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	智星顧問有限公司
65048590	ALLYSIAN SCIENCES (HK) LIMITED	
73173335	Bower Capital Limited	
66655857	Credit BlauStein Limited	
69182039	EAST FOREWARD LIMITED	東進鑫有限公司
74183185	Hmall Food SPV 5 Limited	
72139265	Hong Kong Licheng Electronics Co., Limited	香港立誠電子有限公司
51689378	INTERMAX PROFESSIONAL CAR CARE LIMITED	
63620619	Lanwei Group Holdings Limited	嵐巍集團有限公司
74301549	Pavimentum & Technology Limited	
60077726	Red Albizia Hong Kong International Holdings Limited	紅絨花香港國際控股有限公司
39202902	SIN HANG INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	善衡國際發展有限公司
61798464	Sino-Occidental International Education Management Group Limited	尚華國際教育管理集團有限公 司
73928873	YUWEN TRADING LIMITED	育文貿易有限公司
58766682	Zhongnong Huimin International Trade Co., Limited	中農惠民國際貿易有限公司

15 March 2024

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies